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We are pleased to provide the following clarification responses to questions received: 

1. Ref: C1_ECMWF/2023/349 

Question: 

Is it possible to be given access to the code so that it can be reviewed to assess the 40 days estimated effort 

for WP1? 

Answer: 

The code is openly available at: 

https://github.com/ecmwf/eccodes 

Note that very recently, ECMWF changed the source files from C to C++ (as in the file extensions changed 

from .c to .cpp) so it may initially appear as though the code is already in C++, but underneath the .cpp 

extension is still pure C code. This is a preparatory step for the conversion to C++. 

2. Ref: C2_ECMWF/2023/349 

Question: 
Is it possible to indicate the goals or milestones that need to be achieved in the contracted timeframe?   

Answer: 

As for goals and milestones, these can only really be set after work package 1, in which would be the initial 

review of the code. The ultimate goal is to reduce the size of the ecCodes source code for the purpose of 

higher maintainability. This will include replacing C code with standard C++ code (e.g. STL), and might also 

include replacing C code with C++ code taken from other ECMWF packages. We hope there will be 

performance improvements too, but this is not a primary consideration (as long as performance does not 

degrade). 

 

 
We are pleased to provide a second update with the following further clarification responses to questions 

received: 

3. Ref: C3_ECMWF/2023/349 

Question: 

What technology is the existing test suite built on?  

Answer: 

The existing test suite is a combination of C code and UNIX shell scripts run from the CTest environment. 

 

4. Ref: C4_ECMWF/2023/349 

Question: 

Will you only accept proposals where the rewritten code is in C++? Another approach might provide a more 

maintainable solution. 

Answer: 

Yes, we would like the rewrite to be in C++, as it underlies an existing stack of C++ based software. 


